Form 2 Page: 1
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Case Number: 08-12180 BLS Trustee: Alfred T. Giuliano, Trustee (DE) (500670)
Case Name: HOSPITAL PARTNERS OF AMERICA INC. Bank Name: Rabobank, N.A.
fka OrthoNeuro Corporation Account: *rxxk%0966 - Checking Account
Taxpayer ID #:  **-***1189 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 06/30/17 Separate Bond: $8,925,000.00
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance

01/31/13 Rabobank, N.A. Transfer from Capital One Bank 9999-000 8,753,920.42 8,753,920.42

02/18/13 50101 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 015635 Storage for Period of 2410-000 182.76 8,753,737.66
March 2013

03/06/13 {29} Alvarez & Marsal Holdings, LLC Turnover Balance of Retainer 1229-000 26,508.10 8,780,245.76

03/25/13 50102 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 015918 Storage for Period of April {2410-000 182.76 8,780,063.00
2013

03/29/13 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services Fee 2600-000 26.49 8,780,036.51

04/16/13 50103 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 016187 Storage for Period of May (2410-000 182.76 8,779,853.75
2013

04/16/13 50104 INTERNATIONAL SURETIES LTD |Bond No.: 016038961 for Period of 06/16/13 - |2300-000 17,600.00 8,762,253.75
06/16/14

04/30/13 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services Fee 2600-000 40.01 8,762,213.74

05/20/13 50105 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 016439 Storage for Period of June [2410-000 182.76 8,762,030.98
2013

05/31/13 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services Fee 2600-000 12.29 8,762,018.69

06/19/13 50106 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 016702 Storage for Period of July [2410-000 182.76 8,761,835.93
2013

06/28/13 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services Fee 2600-000 10.80 8,761,825.13

07/17/13 50107 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 016978 Storage for Period of 2410-000 182.76 8,761,642.37
August 2013

07/31/13 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services Fee 2600-000 12.42 8,761,629.95

08/20/13 50108 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 017224 Storage for Period of 2410-000 182.76 8,761,447.19
September 2013

08/30/13 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services Fee 2600-000 11.01 8,761,436.18

09/16/13 50109 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 017467 Storage for Period of 2410-000 182.76 8,761,253.42
October 2013

09/30/13 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services Fee 2600-000 10.36 8,761,243.06

Subtotals : $8,780,428.52 $19,185.46

{} Asset reference(s) Printed: 07/07/2017 11:18 AM  V.13.30



Form 2 Page: 2
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Case Number: 08-12180 BLS Trustee: Alfred T. Giuliano, Trustee (DE) (500670)
Case Name: HOSPITAL PARTNERS OF AMERICA INC. Bank Name: Rabobank, N.A.
fka OrthoNeuro Corporation Account: *rxxk%0966 - Checking Account
Taxpayer ID #:  **-***1189 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 06/30/17 Separate Bond: $8,925,000.00
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance
10/16/13 50110 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 017747 Storage for Period of 2410-000 182.76 8,761,060.30
November 2013
10/31/13 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services Fee 2600-000 11.50 8,761,048.80
11/18/13 50111 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 018002 Storage for Period of 2410-000 182.76 8,760,866.04
December 2013
11/29/13 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services Fee 2600-000 10.00 8,760,856.04
12/17/13 50112 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 018258 Storage for Period of 2410-000 182.76 8,760,673.28
January 2014
12/31/13 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services Fee 2600-000 10.87 8,760,662.41
01/17/14 50113 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 018526 Storage for Period of 2410-000 182.76 8,760,479.65
February 2014
01/31/14 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services Fee 2600-000 10.00 8,760,469.65
02/28/14 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services Fee 2600-000 10.00 8,760,459.65
03/04/14 50114 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 018784 Storage for Period of 2410-000 182.76 8,760,276.89
March 2014
03/18/14 50115 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 019045 Storage for Period of April {2410-000 182.76 8,760,094.13
2014
03/19/14 50116 Fox Rothschild LLP Sixth Fee Application for Compensation of 184,547.92 8,575,546.21
Professional Fees & Reimbursement of
Expenses for Period of 11/01/2011 to
12/31/2013 [Docket No.: 900]
Sixth Fee Application for 180,504.75 3210-000 8,575,546.21
Compensation of
Professional Fees for
Period of 11/01/2011 to
12/31/2013
Sixth Fee Application for 4,043.17 |3220-000 8,575,546.21
Reimbursement of

Subtotals : $0.00 $185,696.85
{} Asset reference(s) Printed: 07/07/2017 11:18 AM  V.13.30



Form 2 Page: 3
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Case Number: 08-12180 BLS Trustee: Alfred T. Giuliano, Trustee (DE) (500670)
Case Name: HOSPITAL PARTNERS OF AMERICA INC. Bank Name: Rabobank, N.A.
fka OrthoNeuro Corporation Account: *rxxk%0966 - Checking Account
Taxpayer ID #:  **-***1189 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 06/30/17 Separate Bond: $8,925,000.00
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance
Expenses for Period of
11/01/2011 to
12/31/2013
04/28/14 50117 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 019301 Storage for Period of May (2410-000 184.33 8,575,361.88
2014
05/20/14 50118 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 019563 Storage for Period of June [2410-000 183.13 8,575,178.75
2014
06/05/14 50119 International Sureties, Ltd. Bond No.: 016038961 for Period of 06/16/14 - |2300-000 17,600.00 8,557,578.75
06/16/15
06/19/14 50120 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 019839 Storage for Period of July [2410-000 183.13 8,557,395.62
2014
07/16/14 50121 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 020115 Storage for Period of 2410-000 183.13 8,557,212.49
August 2014
08/19/14 50122 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 020397 Storage for Period of 2410-000 183.13 8,557,029.36
September 2014
09/02/14 50123 Montgomery McCracken Walker & Mediation Charge re: September 10, 2014 3721-000 3,000.00 8,554,029.36
Rhoads, LLP
09/17/14 50124 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 020681 Storage for Period of 2410-000 183.13 8,553,846.23
October 2014
10/20/14 50125 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 020961 Storage for Period of 2410-000 183.13 8,553,663.10
November 2014
11/17/14 50126 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 021238 Storage for Period of 2410-000 183.13 8,553,479.97
December 2014
12/15/14 50127 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 021517 Storage for Period of 2410-000 183.13 8,553,296.84
January 2015
01/16/15 50128 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 021799 Storage for Period of 2410-000 183.13 8,553,113.71
February 2015
01/26/15 50129 Fox Rothschild LLP Seventh Fee Application for Professional Fees 87,520.41 8,465,593.30

Subtotals : $0.00 $109,952.91
{} Asset reference(s) Printed: 07/07/2017 11:18 AM  V.13.30



Form 2 Page: 4
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Case Number: 08-12180 BLS Trustee: Alfred T. Giuliano, Trustee (DE) (500670)
Case Name: HOSPITAL PARTNERS OF AMERICA INC. Bank Name: Rabobank, N.A.
fka OrthoNeuro Corporation Account: *rxxk%0966 - Checking Account
Taxpayer ID #:  **-***1189 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 06/30/17 Separate Bond: $8,925,000.00
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #}/ Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance

and Reimbursement of Expenses for Period
01/01/14 - 09/30/14 [Docket No.: 913]

7th Fee Application for 86,495.00 ([3210-000 8,465,593.30
Professional Fees for
Period 01/01/14 -
09/30/14

7th Fee Application for 1,025.41 |3220-000 8,465,593.30
Reimbursement of

Expenses for Period
01/01/14 - 09/30/14

02/16/15 50130 HILL ARCHIVE Voided - Invoice No.: 022084 Stoarge for 2410-004 183.13 8,465,410.17
Period of March 2015
Voided on 02/16/15

02/16/15 50130 HILL ARCHIVE Voided - Invoice No.: 022084 Stoarge for 2410-004 -183.13 8,465,593.30
Period of March 2015
Voided: check issued on 02/16/15

02/17/15 50131 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 0179486 Shred (489) Containers [2420-000 3,088.04 8,462,505.26

03/02/15 SJ Medical Center Management LLC | Reimbursement re: First Fee Application for -389,721.67 8,852,226.93
Compensation of Professional Fees and
Reimbursement of Expenes for Period of March
15, 2010 - November 8, 2010 [Check No.:
10174 12/17/10]

COZEN O'CONNOR Reimbursed by SJ -369,579.50 (3210-000 8,852,226.93
Medical Center
Management, LLC re:
First Fee Application for
Compensation of
Professional Fees for

Subtotals : $0.00 $-386,633.63
{} Asset reference(s) Printed: 07/07/2017 11:18 AM  V.13.30



Case Number:
Case Name:

Taxpayer ID #:
Period Ending:

Form 2

Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

08-12180 BLS

HOSPITAL PARTNERS OF AMERICA INC.

fka OrthoNeuro Corporation
**_***1189
06/30/17

Trustee:

Bank Name:
Account:
Blanket Bond:
Separate Bond:

Page: 5

Alfred T. Giuliano, Trustee (DE) (500670)

Rabobank, N.A.

*rxxk%0966 - Checking Account
N/A

$8,925,000.00

1 2

Trans.
Date

{Ref #} /
Check #

Paid To / Received From

Description of Transaction

T-Code

5 6

Receipts Disbursements
$ $

7

Checking
Account Balance

Period of March 15, 2010
- November 8, 2010
[Docket No.: 664]

COZEN O'CONNOR

Reimbursed by SJ
Medical Center
Management, LLC re:
First Fee Application for
Reimbursement of
Expenes for Period of
March 15, 2010 -
November 8, 2010
[Docket No.: 664]

-20,142.17

3220-000

8,852,226.93

03/12/15

SJ Medical Center Management LLC

Reimburse HPA for Payment to Stroudwater
Capitl (Check Nos.: 10142, 10190 & 11001)

-70,419.30

8,922,646.23

STROUDWATER CAPITAL

Reimbursement of
Expenses for Period of
April 2011 (Check No.:
11001 HPA)

-886.71

3732-000

8,922,646.23

STROUDWATER CAPITAL

Reimbursement of
Expenses for Period of
February 2009 (Check
No.: 10142 HPA)

-3,444.27

3732-000

8,922,646.23

STROUDWATER CAPITAL

Reimbursement of
Expenses for Period of
March 2009 (Check No.:
10142 HPA)

-973.30

3732-000

8,922,646.23

STROUDWATER CAPITAL

{} Asset reference(s)

Reimbursement of
Expenses for Period of
April 2009 (Check No.:

-1,195.29

3732-000

Subtotals :

$0.00 $-70,419.30

Printed: 07/07/2017 11:18 AM

8,922,646.23

V.13.30



Form 2 Page: 6
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Case Number: 08-12180 BLS Trustee: Alfred T. Giuliano, Trustee (DE) (500670)
Case Name: HOSPITAL PARTNERS OF AMERICA INC. Bank Name: Rabobank, N.A.
fka OrthoNeuro Corporation Account: *rxxk%0966 - Checking Account
Taxpayer ID #:  **-***1189 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 06/30/17 Separate Bond: $8,925,000.00
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking

Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance

10142 HPA)
STROUDWATER CAPITAL Reimbursement of -1,508.09 |3732-000 8,922,646.23

Expenses for Period of
May 2009 (Check No.:
10142 HPA)

STROUDWATER CAPITAL Reimbursement of -486.28 (3732-000 8,922,646.23
Expenses for Period of
July 2009 (Check No.:
10142 HPA)

STROUDWATER CAPITAL Reimbursement of -4,817.66 |3732-000 8,922,646.23
Expenses for Period of
August 2009 (Check No.:
10142 HPA)

STROUDWATER CAPITAL Reimbursement of -3,672.53 |3732-000 8,922,646.23
Expenses for Period of
September 2009 (Check
No.: 10142 HPA)

STROUDWATER CAPITAL Reimbursement of -1,583.83 |3732-000 8,922,646.23
Expenses for Period of
November 2009 (Check
No.: 10142 HPA)

STROUDWATER CAPITAL Reimbursement of -4,757.50 |3732-000 8,922,646.23
Expenses for Period of
January 2010 (Check
No.: 10190 HPA)

STROUDWATER CAPITAL Reimbursement of -1,381.53 |3732-000 8,922,646.23
Expenses for Period of
February 2010 (Check

Subtotals : $0.00 $0.00
{} Asset reference(s) Printed: 07/07/2017 11:18 AM  V.13.30



Form 2 Page: 7
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Case Number: 08-12180 BLS Trustee: Alfred T. Giuliano, Trustee (DE) (500670)
Case Name: HOSPITAL PARTNERS OF AMERICA INC. Bank Name: Rabobank, N.A.
fka OrthoNeuro Corporation Account: *rxxk%0966 - Checking Account
Taxpayer ID #:  **-***1189 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 06/30/17 Separate Bond: $8,925,000.00
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking

Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance

No.: 10190 HPA)
STROUDWATER CAPITAL Reimbursement of -5,416.41 |3732-000 8,922,646.23

Expenses for Period of
March 2010 (Check No.:
10190 HPA)

STROUDWATER CAPITAL Reimbursement of -2,040.23 |3732-000 8,922,646.23
Expenses for Period of
April 2010 (Check No.:
10190 HPA)

STROUDWATER CAPITAL Reimbursement of -3,300.02 |3732-000 8,922,646.23
Expenses for Period of
June 2010 (Check No.:
10190 HPA)

STROUDWATER CAPITAL Reimbursement of -8,032.01 |3732-000 8,922,646.23
Expenses for Period of
July 2010 (Check No.:
10190 HPA)

STROUDWATER CAPITAL Reimbursement of -2,614.24 |3732-000 8,922,646.23
Expenses for Period of
August 2010 (Check No.:
10190 HPA)

STROUDWATER CAPITAL Reimbursement of -1,226.03 |3732-000 8,922,646.23
Expenses for Period of
September 2010 (Check
No.: 10190 HPA)

STROUDWATER CAPITAL Reimbursement of -8,553.83 |3732-000 8,922,646.23
Expenses for Period of
November 2010 (Check

Subtotals : $0.00 $0.00
{} Asset reference(s) Printed: 07/07/2017 11:18 AM  V.13.30



Form 2 Page: 8
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case Number: 08-12180 BLS Trustee: Alfred T. Giuliano, Trustee (DE) (500670)
Case Name: HOSPITAL PARTNERS OF AMERICA INC. Bank Name: Rabobank, N.A.
fka OrthoNeuro Corporation Account: *rxxk%0966 - Checking Account
Taxpayer ID #:  **-***1189 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 06/30/17 Separate Bond: $8,925,000.00
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance
No.: 10190 HPA)
STROUDWATER CAPITAL Reimbursement of -594.37 |3732-000 8,922,646.23
Expenses for Period of
December 2010 (Check
No.: 10190 HPA)
STROUDWATER CAPITAL Reimbursement of -4,799.46 |3732-000 8,922,646.23
Expenses for Period of
January 2010 (Check
No.: 10190 HPA)
STROUDWATER CAPITAL Reimbursement of -4,320.10 |3732-000 8,922,646.23
Expenses for Period of
February 2010 (Check
No.: 10190 HPA)
STROUDWATER CAPITAL Reimbursement of -4,815.61 |3732-000 8,922,646.23
Expenses for Period of
March 2010 (Check No.:
10190 HPA)
03/31/15 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services Fee 2600-000 121.34 8,922,524.89
04/30/15 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services Fee 2600-000 242.51 8,922,282.38
07/01/15 50132 INTERNATIONAL SURETIES LTD |Bond No.: 016038961 for Period of 06/16/15 - |2300-000 17,600.00 8,904,682.38
06/16/16
07/13/15 50133 INTERNATIONAL SURETIES LTD |Balance Due re: Bond No.: 016038961 for 2300-000 324.00 8,904,358.38
Period of 06/16/15 - 06/16/16
06/01/16 50134 INTERNATIONAL SURETIES LTD |Bond No.: 016038961 for Period of 06/16/16 - |2300-000 17,850.00 8,886,508.38
06/16/17
05/30/17 50135 INTERNATIONAL SURETIES LTD |Bond No.: 016038961 for Period of 06/16/17 - |2300-000 17,850.00 8,868,658.38
06/16/18
Subtotals : $0.00 $53,987.85

{} Asset reference(s)

Printed: 07/07/2017 11:18 AM

V.13.30



Form 2 Page: 9
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Case Number: 08-12180 BLS Trustee: Alfred T. Giuliano, Trustee (DE) (500670)
Case Name: HOSPITAL PARTNERS OF AMERICA INC. Bank Name: Rabobank, N.A.
fka OrthoNeuro Corporation Account: *rrrx0966 - Checking Account
Taxpayer ID #:  **-***1189 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 06/30/17 Separate Bond: $8,925,000.00
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #}/ Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance
ACCOUNT TOTALS 8,780,428.52 -88,229.86 $8,868,658.38
Less: Bank Transfers 8,753,920.42 0.00
Subtotal 26,508.10 -88,229.86
Less: Payments to Debtors 0.00
NET Receipts / Disbursements $26,508.10 $-88,229.86

{} Asset reference(s) Printed: 07/07/2017 11:18 AM  V.13.30



Form 2 Page: 10
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case Number: 08-12180 BLS Trustee: Alfred T. Giuliano, Trustee (DE) (500670)
Case Name: HOSPITAL PARTNERS OF AMERICA INC. Bank Name: The Bank of New York Mellon
fka OrthoNeuro Corporation Account: rrkk_keekk*39-65 - Money Market Account
Taxpayer ID #:  **-***1189 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 06/30/17 Separate Bond: $8,925,000.00
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance

03/16/10 Transfer from Acct # xxxxxx3965 Wire in from JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. 9999-000 8,184,486.14 8,184,486.14
account 312198303965

03/17/10 To Acct # XXXXXXXX3966 Transfer funds to make payment to Hill Archive |9999-000 180.13 8,184,306.01

03/23/10 To Acct # XXXXXXXX3966 Transfer funds to make payment to Stoudwater | 9999-000 17,681.25 8,166,624.76
Capital

03/23/10 To Acct # XXXXXXXX3966 Transfer funds to make payment to Rox 9999-000 315,065.96 7,851,558.80
Rothschild LLP

03/31/10 Int The Bank of New York Mellon Interest posting at 0.2500% 1270-000 878.70 7,852,437.50

04/20/10 To Acct # XXXXXXXX3966 Transfer funds to make payment to Hill Archive |9999-000 180.13 7,852,257.37

04/20/10 To Acct # XXXXXXXX3966 Transfer funds to make payment to 9999-000 17,600.00 7,834,657.37
International Sureties, Ltd.

04/30/10 Int The Bank of New York Mellon Interest posting at 0.2500% 1270-000 1,612.35 7,836,269.72

05/17/10 To Acct # XXXXXXXX3966 Transfer funds to make payment to Board 9999-000 18,000.00 7,818,269.72
members

05/24/10 To Acct # XXXXXXXX3966 Transfer funds to make payment to Hill Archive |9999-000 180.13 7,818,089.59

05/28/10 Int The Bank of New York Mellon Interest posting at 0.2500% 1270-000 1,662.28 7,819,751.87

06/07/10 {8} Providence Risk & Insurance Svcs., |Insurance Refund of credit due DEPOSIT 1221-000 55.08 7,819,806.95
CHECK #20812

06/15/10 To Acct # XXXXXXXX3966 Transfer funds to make payment to Lawrence |9999-000 20,303.40 7,799,503.55
Baker & Reed Tolber, Esq.

06/17/10 To Acct # XXXXXXXX3966 Transfer funds to make payment to Hill Archive |9999-000 180.13 7,799,323.42

06/30/10 Int The Bank of New York Mellon Interest posting at 0.2500% 1270-000 1,604.86 7,800,928.28

07/12/10 To Acct # XXXXXXXX3966 Transfer funds to make payment to Lawrence |9999-000 8,775.00 7,792,153.28
Baker

07/19/10 To Acct # XXXXXXXX3966 Transfer funds to make payment to Reed 9999-000 7,740.13 7,784,413.15
Tolber & Hill Archive

07/30/10 Int The Bank of New York Mellon Interest posting at 0.2500% 1270-000 1,654.69 7,786,067.84

Subtotals : $8,191,954.10 $405,886.26

{} Asset reference(s)

Printed: 07/07/2017 11:18 AM

V.13.30



Form 2 Page: 11
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case Number: 08-12180 BLS Trustee: Alfred T. Giuliano, Trustee (DE) (500670)
Case Name: HOSPITAL PARTNERS OF AMERICA INC. Bank Name: The Bank of New York Mellon
fka OrthoNeuro Corporation Account: rrkk_keekk*39-65 - Money Market Account
Taxpayer ID #:  **-***1189 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 06/30/17 Separate Bond: $8,925,000.00
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance

08/12/10 To Acct # XXXXXXXX3966 Transfer funds to make payment to Reed 9999-000 17,625.00 7,768,442.84
Tolber & Lawrence Baker

08/23/10 To Acct # XXXXXXXX3966 Transfer funds to make payment to Hill Archive |9999-000 180.13 7,768,262.71

08/31/10 Int The Bank of New York Mellon Interest posting at 0.2500% 1270-000 1,651.03 7,769,913.74

09/14/10 To Acct # XXXXXXXX3966 Transfer funds to make payment to Kaufman, |9999-000 31,535.11 7,738,378.63
Coren & Ress

09/15/10 To Acct # XXXXXXXX3966 Transfer funds to make payment to Fox 9999-000 349,835.89 7,388,542.74
Rothschild & GMC

09/17/10 To Acct # XXXXXXXX3966 Transfer funds to make payment to Hill Archive |9999-000 180.13 7,388,362.61

09/29/10 To Acct # XXXXXXXX3966 Transfer funds to make payment to Lawrence |9999-000 10,235.56 7,378,127.05
Baker

09/30/10 Int The Bank of New York Mellon Interest posting at 0.1000% 1270-000 622.81 7,378,749.86

09/30/10 To Acct # XXXXXXXX3966 Transfer funds to make payment to Reed S. 9999-000 9,000.00 7,369,749.86
Tolber

